Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	United States Potent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Biostream, Inc.	Name: Molecular InSight Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Execution Date(s) <u>April 25, 2003</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 160 Second Street
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Cambridge
Government Interest Assignment	State: MA
— ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 02142
☑ Other <u>Articles of Amendment</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/838,423	6,491,893
10/ 7 56,793	6,395,299
10/405,094	6,437,103 tached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Beth E. Amold	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00
Internal Address: Foley Hoad LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Seaport World Trade Center West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 155 Seaport Boulevard	☐ Enclosed
City: Boston	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: MA Zip: <u>02210-2600</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number ; (617) 832-1294	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>(617) 832-7000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1448
Email Address: barnold@foleyhoag.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature :	April 27, 2005
Signature Beth E. Amold	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 7
Name of Perpan Signing	

/2005 14:44 617-832-7000 FOLEY HOAG LLP PAGE 03/07

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Page Two

Application number(s) or patent number(s):
 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)09/758,95710/386,403

B. Patent No.(s) 6,515,131 6,677,454 04/05/05 TUE 14:52 FAX

617-832-7000



FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. <u>04-3412465.</u>

Examiner

P.C.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Varue Approved	We, John Habich		*President / *XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	and Wendy Graham-Coco		_,*Clerk/ */RODORX 응용하
·	of Ringheam Inc. (Fract name	of corporation)	70 Page 1977
	lamented or 160 Second Street, Cambridge, MA 02142		Juseum) D. T. Company
	(Street address of corp		ousern) Of The Control of the Contro
	certify that these Articles of Americantell and the many		O
	(Number those articles 1, 2,	3, 4, 5 and/or 6 b	eing amended)
	of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting he	eld on <u>April 25.</u>	, 2003, by vote of:
	12,875,152 shares of Common Stock (type, class & series, if any)	of20,494,4	45 shares outstanding,
	69,923 shares of Series A Preferred Stock	of <u>81,900</u>	shares outstanding, and
	(type, class & series, if any)	-	
с 🗉	shares of (sype, class & series, if any)	of	abares outstanding.
P	1=*being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding increwerships with a boundary of the boundary of the control of the co	g and entitled to voi	te thereon: / or RAKANGARAX and of sach and analysis of
			·
	Delete the inapplicable words. Delete the inapplicable clause.		

P.C.

Proc amenaments adopted pressume to Chapter 156B, Section 70.

For amenaments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71.

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on one side only of separate 8 1/2 = 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

MA006-Oktopozet System Online

(GGbarnoh 4/0/09

FAX /05/05 TUE 14:53

> To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUTPARVALUESTOCKS		WITH PARVALUESTOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBEROFSHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PARVALUE
Common:		Common:		
		D-s Garage		
Preferred:		Preferted:		

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PARVALUESTOCKS		WITH PARVALUESTOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PARVALUE
Common:		Сотпов:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

MAQOS - 08/29/02 C T System Calibe

PATENT **REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0197** FOLEY HOAG LLP

PAGE 06/07

1/05/05 TUE 14:53 FAX

At a meeting of the Board of Directors and Stockholders of Biostream, Inc., held on April 25, 2003, at which all of the members of the Board of Directors and Stockholders were given notice or waived their rights thereto, and acting in accordance with Chapter 156B of the Massachusetts General Laws, it was voted that:

The name of this corporation be changed to: Molecular InSight Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filled in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156B. Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

Later effective date:	
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 25th day of April	, 20 03
John Babich	, *President / WOKYOWEXM
Which Galan - (OCO	, *Clerk / ***********************************
Weldy Greham-Celo Delese the shapplicable words. MADOG-98230Z CT 3y3cgd Oulse	

PATENT

REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0198

/05 TUE 14:53 FAX

THECOMMONWEALTHOFMASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee the amount of \$having been paid, said articles are deeme to have been filed with me thisday of
20
Effective date:

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Christina A. Kelleher, Corporate Paralegal	_
Epstein Becker & Green, PC, 111 Huntington Avenue	
Boston, MA 02199	
T-lankons: 617.342.4000	

м д 000¢ - от 1970≀ С Т Зухова Сейна

and the second

RECORDED: 04/27/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0199